100990271

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic

MKD 3.4.99

	ijij		

To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Birger HJERTMAN and Rudolf CSEKE

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

(X) Assignment

[] Merger

[] Security Agreement

[] Change of Name

[] Other

Execution Date: February 11, 1999

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

PHARMACIA & UPJOHN AB

Street Address:

SE-112 87 Stockholm, Sweden



4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): (a) (b) (c) (d) (d) (d) (e) (f) this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 11, 1999

A. Patent Application No(s).

B. Patent No(s).

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40 (XI Enclosed

1 Authorized to be charged to deposit

account

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. Some Notice of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.

Mary Shelton
Name of Person Signing

Mary Shelton Signature

March 4, 1999

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]

02/17/1999 NOLIVER 02 FC;561

2500000

PATENT REEL: 9825 FRAME: 0301

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, we, Birger Hjertm	•						
 V ha		ents in <u>a design for a Disposable</u>	 <u>S</u>					
for v	ve are about to make	an De	si etter					
	r which application for Letters (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)							
Pate	nt of the United States of America;	Pharmacia & Upjohn AB of						
_SE	<u>SE-112 87 Stockholm, Sweden, is</u> Design							
	desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the							
Hnite	ed States;							
01110	·	to the second se						
+	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all who	nom it may concern, that for and in consideration	on o					
		1 D . 0 0						
to L	in hand naid, the receipt of which is here	eby acknowledged						
	the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,							
•	lly set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by	s on the day of February , 19_	99					
icable ng	(b) application filed on the day of _	, 19, Serial No						
	,	7001511						
	reparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be Pharmacia & Upjohn AB eld and enjoyed by the said							
prepa		: ! @1 @CTO & OD O! UD						
prepa held	and enjoyed by the said							
prepared held	and enjoyed by the said itsown use and behoof, and forits	S legal representatives, to the full end of the	tern					
held	own use and behoof, and for	legal representatives, to the full end of the						
held for _ for v	which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully	y and entirely as the same would have been hel						
held for _ for v	which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully had this assignment and sale not been ma	end of the y and entirely as the same would have been hele	d by					
held for _ for v	which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully had this assignment and sale not been ma IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunt	Begin representatives, to the full end of the y and entirely as the same would have been hely ade. to set $\frac{O \cup \Gamma}{1}$ hand $\frac{S}{1}$ and affix $\frac{S}{1}$ seal $\frac{S}{1}$	d by					
held for _ for v	which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully had this assignment and sale not been ma IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunt	Begin representatives, to the full end of the y and entirely as the same would have been hely ade. to set $\frac{O \cup \Gamma}{1}$ hand $\frac{S}{1}$ and affix $\frac{S}{1}$ seal $\frac{S}{1}$	d by					
held for _ for v	which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully had this assignment and sale not been ma IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunt	end of the y and entirely as the same would have been hele	d by					

PATENT REEL: 9825 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 03/04/1999